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PATIENT CARE

creighton.edu/dentistry

OUR SCHOOL OUR FACULTY

 2,500
dental visits provided 
in elementary schools 

BY THE HEALTHY SMILES PROGRAM
(annually)

 49,520+
patient visits 
TO THE SCHOOL’S  

DENTAL CLINIC 
(annually)

474
patients served in 
After Hours Clinic 

(2023–2024)

SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY 

By the Numbers

24
extramural 

rotations 
IN 7 STATES

 32%

of first-year students 
COME FROM STATES WITHOUT 

DENTAL SCHOOLS

     457 
total enrollment

43
states represented 

BY STUDENT BODY 
(2023-2024)

 4,500+
ALUMNI

     8
countries

WHERE ALUMNI ARE 
PRACTICING

ESTABLISHED IN 

1905

231  
faculty 

members

156  
part-time  

and volunteer

76  
full-time8 School of Dentistry departments

Endodontics, General Dentistry, Oral and Maxillofacial 
Surgery, Oral Biology, Oral Health Promotion, Pediatric 
Dentistry, Periodontics, Prosthodontics

https://twitter.com/CreightonDental
https://www.facebook.com/CreightonDental
https://www.instagram.com/creightondental/


•	 DAT: Achieve DAT scores of 17 or higher           
on the following sub-sections: 
	• Academic Average 
	• Total Science 
	• Perceptual Ability (PAT) 

•	 Dental Shadowing: Complete a minimum          
of 65 hours of shadowing.

•	 Academic Prerequisites: 
•	 Biology (General): 2 semesters including lab 
•	 General Chemistry: 2 semesters including lab 
•	 Organic Chemistry: 2 semesters including lab 
•	 Physics: 2 semesters including lab 
•	 English: 2 semesters  

(Certif ied Writing and/or Intensive  
Writing courses also accepted) 

The School of Dentistry has found that successful 
students have completed advanced level courses in 
anatomy, biochemistry, physiology, histology, and/
or equivalent. Additionally successful students have 
experiences that improved dexterity and perceptual 
ability including, but not limited to, f ine arts, wood 
working, knitting, etc.   

Admission Requirements

How to Apply
•	 Take the Dental Admissions Test (DAT) 
•	 Submit a verified ADEA AADSAS
•	 Complete the Creighton University School of Dentistry supplemental application process 

Admission Statistics

Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2021

Matriculants 117 115 115

Acceptances 229 248 221

Applicants

Enrollment 
Year

1,790 1,983 1,998

Academic Class Profiles

Fall 2023

Fall 2023

Fall 2022

Fall 2022

Fall 2021

Fall 2021

3.75

19.7

3.81

19.4

3.73

19.7

3.68

20.6

3.67

20.6

3.67

21.0

Undergraduate 
Total

Perceptual 
Ability (PAT)

Graduate 
Science

Total Science

Undergraduate 
Science

Academic 
Average

MEAN GPA

MEAN DAT

3.59

20.3

3.57

19.9

3.58

20.1


